
July 1 - Tue.  
July 2- Wed. 
July 4 - Fri. 
July 5 - Sat. 

July 6 - SUN. 

Καλο Μηνα! A Good Month      - Apostles’ Fast Continues 
6 p -      Vespers 

USA   Independence Day       5 p - Vespers -       
8:40 a -  Hours & DIVINE LITURGY—St John of San Francisco 
5 p -      Vespers -    
  4th Sunday after Pentecost      

 8:30 a  Matins     10 a  - DIVINE LITURGY      Vespers - Nativity of St. John the 
Bap-tist      ============================================================================================== 

July 7 - Mon. 8:40 a -  Hours & DIVINE LITURGY      
July 9 - Wed. 6 p - Vespers 
July 11 - Fri. 6 p  Vespers  - Holy Apostles Peter & Paul       

July 12 - Sat.   8:30 a - Matins & DIVINE LITURGY    
  5 p - Memorials - Jose - Mary Frank & Vespers  - Synaxis of Twelve Apostles 

July 13 - SUN.  5th Sunday after Pentecost -      
 8:30 a - Matins  10 a  - DIVINE LITURGY    —-   Vespers 

         Cosmas & Damian - 52nd Anniversary of the First Liturgy in our Parish –1973   
============================================================================================== 

July 14 - Mon.  8:40 a - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY 
July 16 - Wed.  6 p— Vespers—St. Andrew of Crete & Royal Martyrs of Russia 
July 17—Thu.  8:40 a - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY    [3rd Thursday on the Town Square] 

 6 p - Vespers - Grand Duchess Elizabeth & Nun Barbara 

July 18 - Fri.  8:40 a - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY - Patronal Feast of our Sister Parish in Columbia 

July 19 - Sat.  5 p - Memorials - Nona Fotini, Nicholas Serb, Vitaly & Vespers 
July 20 - SUN.       6th Sun. after Pentecost   

   8:30 a -   Matins      10 a - DIVINE LITURGY  -  Vespers - G-Martyr Procopius & Lady of Kazan Icon 
==============================================================================================  

July 23 - Wed.  6 p - Vespers - Great Martyr Euphemia & St. Olga 

July 24 - Thu.   8:40 a - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY   
July 26 - Sat.  5 p -  Memorial - Ekaterina & Maria -  &  Vespers  -  St. Vladimir 

July 27 - SUN. 7th Sun. after Pentecost -   
8:30 a -   Matins      10 a - DIVINE LITURGY = 

==============================================================================================  

July 28 - Mon.  8:40 a  - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY  
July 29 - Tue.  6 p - Vespers  -  Great-martyr Marina 
July 30 - Wed.  8:40 a - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY 
July 31—Thu.    6 p -  Vespers  - St. Seraphim of Sarov  
Aug. 1 - Fri.       A Good Month - Καλο Μηνα!      

 8:40 a - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY 
   6 p -  Vespers  -  Prophet Elijah   

Aug. 2—Sat.  8:40 a - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY 
  5 p -  Vespers  -  Prophet Ezekiel 

Aug. 3- SUN.  8th Sun. after Pentecost -   8:30 a -   Matins      10 a - DIVINE LITURGY 
==============================================================================================  

Fr. Daniel - 843 743-3459 fr.daniel@protonmail.com     
Fr. Anastasy - 843 873-3718   C 469-8666  franastasy1@gmail.com 

Mailing Address: POB 932, Summerville, SC 29484-0932 

In the Congregations 
God is blessed... 

JULY  2025 
CHURCH   SERVICES 

Saints Cyril and Methodius Orthodox Christian Church 
Russian Orthodox Church Outside of Russia * Русская Православная Церковь 

Services at 122 South Main Street on the Town Square * 

Be the Bee… 

...not  the  Fly! 

Paisios  the  

Athonite




